FORM P1O-1595 A/∑ 04	1-12-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
12 63 0	Patent and Trademark Office O2041139 Afforney Docket No. 2-1032-181	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bruno LOKIETEK, Pierre LEFER, Marcel DONDEYNE Régis MERLE DU BOURG and Marika LADRET	Name: ROQUETTE FRERES	
	Address: 62136 LESTREM, FRANCE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?	
LJ YES KX NO	☐ YES	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement		
Change of Name		
Execution Date: November 8, November 12, November 14 and November 17, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):09/not yet assigned		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
December 3, 2001 16 00 900 7		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/not yet assigned		
Additional numbers attached: TYES XX NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	pe involved: ONE	
HENDERSON & STURM LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Check enclosed \$40.00	
206 Sixth Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Suite 1213	account 08-1650 .	
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael D. Sturm, Reg. No. 26,078 Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

PATENT REEL: 012583 FRAME: 0117

Simulations on the

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

RECORDED: 12/03/2001

1/ Bruno LOKIETEK - 1, rue Lamartine - 62670 MAZING	
2/ Pierre LEFER - 76Bis. route d'Hazebrouck - 59660 MI 3/ Marcel DONDEYNE - 29, rue des Planquettes - 6223	
4/ Régis MERLE DU BOURG - 2, Place Massenet - 591	
5/ Marika LADRET - 2, rue de la chapelle- 59840 LOMP	
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled PLANE STRUCTURES, IN PARTICULAR OF PAPER	COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING R OR BUARD.
	; and
WHEREAS, ROQUETTE FRERES a corporation of FRANCE	
having a place of business at 62136 LESTREM (FRANCI	E)
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquinvention and any and all Letters Patent of the United State which may be obtained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereb Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assign invention, as described in the patent application filed in the given Serial No, given Serial No	ns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said
COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING PL	
PAPER OR BOARD, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any ar invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall ve	e been held by us had this Assignment and sale not
We further agree upon request, without additional contexecute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute a desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferuccessors and assigns, or as the said company may directly the said com	all other legal documents as may be necessary or erred in said Assignee, its legal representatives,
The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to inseblank spaces when received from the Patent and Tradema	
We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents ar United States which may be issued for said invention to th and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and covered thereby.	ne said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors
17 maronhe Es 1	LOKIETEK Bruno
Date	N.
Ay novembre 2001	LEFER Pierre
12 novembre 2001	DONDEYNE Marcel Tho defor
B novembe zeoco;	MERLE DU BOURG Régis R. Au hu
Date 8 novembre 2001	LADRET Marika

PATENT REEL: 012583 FRAME: 0118